Lessee shall have the right to abate rent on this Lease Agreement if 
after the Commencement Date an Event of Force Majeure occurs and provided Lessee is taking 
reasonable steps to minimize delay and damages caused by foreseeable events, rent payable under 
this Lease may be abated for up to three hundred sixty-five (365) days. 

24.1 In order to exercise the right to abate under this Section 24, Lessee shall inform County 
in writing of Lessee's intent to abate rent and the reason(s) for so doing. 

25. Community Involvement. Lessee is committed to being an active participant in the Clark